With respect to this kind of risk the Group follows a cash-flow hedge policy to cover the interest fluctuation
derived by its lease obligations.

Jet fuel risk

The Group is exposed to the fluctuations of the oil price which directly influences the price of jet fuel. To
manage this risk the Group enters into derivative contracts on oil products in order to hedge part of its
projected jet fuel needs.

The following tables present:
 � � �The sensitivity of the period’s result as well as of the equity’s if a reasonable movement of +/- 50 basis

points in the Euro / USD exchange rate takes place.
 � � �The sensitivity of the period’s result as well as of the equity’s in a reasonable movement of +/- 10 basis

points in the interest rates.
 � � �The sensitivity of the period’s result as well as of the equity’s in a reasonable movement of +/- $75/ΜΤ

in the Jet fuel price.

A E G E A N  A N N UA L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 3 2 4 3A E G E A N  AT  A  G L A N C E   A N N UA L  R E P O R T  O F  T H E  B OA R D  O F  D I R E C TO R S   C O N S O L I DAT E D  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S

Company  31.12.2023 Balance sheet value Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk Fuel price risk

+50 bps -50 bps +10 bps -10 bps +75 USD/MT -75 USD/MT
Financial assets (FVOCI) 92.163,64 (146,03) 147,36 (247,59) 254,91 0 0
Receivables 42.296,12 (148,61) 149,96 0 0 0 0
Cash and cash equivalents 277.784,49 (842,94) 850,60 (53,77) 53,77 0 0
Derivatives - cash flow hedging (11.968,53) (1.263,48) 1.274,82 0 0 12.531,18 (12.531,18)

Derivatives - non hedging 4.086,04 (760,03) 766,84 226,29 (226,29) 0 0

Liabilities (864.676,91) 3.038,05 (3.065,67) 0 0 0 0
Net earnings after tax/Equity 1.140,44 (1.150,91) 226,29 (226,29) 0 0
Total comprehensive income
after tax/Equity (1.263,48) 1.274,82 (301,36) 308,68 12.531,18 (12.531,18)

Company 31.12.2022 Balance sheet value Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk Fuel price risk

+50 bps -50 bps +10 bps -10 bps +75 USD/MT -75 USD/MT
Financial assets (FVOCI) 49.412,72 (49,39) 49,86 (121,36) 121,94 0 0
Receivables 92.810,42 (337,78) 340,96 0 0 0 0
Restricted cash 881,31 (3,01) 3,04 0 0 0 0
Cash and cash equivalents 152.915,48 (502,58) 507,31 (10,67) 10,65 0 0
Derivatives - cash flow hedging 36.092,53 (1.038,79) 1.048,44 823,48 (823,48) 10.511,00 (10.129,21)
Derivatives - non hedging 7.072,18 (796,28) 803,65 226,29 (226,29) 0 0
Liabilities (696.505,58) 2.534,87 (2.558,75) 0 0 0 0
Net earnings after tax/Equity 845,84 (853,94) 226,29 (226,29) 0 0
Total comprehensive income
after tax/Equity (1.038,79) 1.048,44 691,45 (690,88) 10.511,00 (10.129,21)

A E G E A N  A N N UA L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 3 2 4 4A E G E A N  AT  A  G L A N C E   A N N UA L  R E P O R T  O F  T H E  B OA R D  O F  D I R E C TO R S   C O N S O L I DAT E D  F I N A N C I A L  S TAT E M E N T S

Group  31.12.2023 Balance sheet value Foreign exchange risk Interest rate risk Fuel price risk

+50 bps -50 bps +10 bps -10 bps +75 USD/MT -75 USD/MT
Financial assets (FVOCI) 92.163,64 (146,03) 147,36 (247,59) 254,91 0 0
Receivables 70.991,15 (249,43) 251,70 0 0 0 0
Cash and cash equivalents 286.605,40 (891,42) 899,53 (53,77) 53,77 0 0
Derivatives for cash flow hedge (11.968,53) (1.263,48) 1.274,82 0 0 12.531,18 (12.531,18)